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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects/schemes implemented and those under implementation with financial assistance/support from international financial agencies like World Bank (WB), International Monetary Fund (IMF) and Asian Development Bank (ADB) in the country during each of the last three years and the cUrrent year till date, project/scheipe-wise;

(b) the present status of each of these projects in physical and financial terms;

(c) whether any specific terms and conditions have been laid down by these agencies on such assistance; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, project/scheme-wise; and the rate at which the annual interest is being paid and action plan of the Government to complete these projects within a fixed time frame; and

(e) the benefits likely to accrue as a result of the aforesaid projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a)&(b): The details of projects / schemes under implementation during 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 and 20 12-13 (till date) with
financial assistance / support /Tom international financial agencies in the country are given at Annexure - I. The present status of each of these projects in physical and financial terms is mentioned at column No. 8 & 9 respectively of Annuxure - I.

(c) & (d):Yes. The details of terms and conditions are at Annexure-II.

(e): The projects are intended to achieve the developmental objectives targeted in the respective project documents.
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